
ARIA 2017-2018 Committee Chairs, Officers & Board Members 

Committee Chairperson Affiliation Email Address 

Ad-hoc Developmental Strategies 

Committee: Branding and 

Sponsorships 

Patricia Born Florida State University pborn@cob.fsu.edu 

ASSA Committee Casey Rothschild Wellesley College crothsch@wellesley.edu 

CAS Liaison/Research Award 

Committee 
Kevin Madigan Willis Towers Watson kevin.madigan@willistowerswatson.com 

Early Career Scholarly 

Achievement Award Committee 
Michael Hoy University of Guelph mhoy@uoguelph.ca 

Excellence in Teaching Award 

Committee 
James Jones Illinois State University james.jones@ilstu.edu 

Board Executive Committee Richard Phillips Georgia State University rphillips@gsu.edu 

Board Executive Committee Martin Boyer 
HEC Montréal, Université de 

Montréal 
martin.boyer@hec.ca 

Board Executive Committee Martin Grace 
Fox School of Business, Temple 

University 
martin.grace@temple.edu 

Board Executive Committee Paul Thistle University of Nevada, Las Vegas paul.thistle@unlv.edu 

Finance Committee Martin Boyer 
HEC Montréal, Université de 

Montréal 
martin.boyer@hec.ca 

Hagen Family Foundation 

Scholarship Committee 
Jacqueline Volkman-Wise 

Fox School of Business, Temple 

University 
jacqueline.wise@temple.edu 

Hedges Award Committee Petra Steinorth Unversitaet Hamburg petra.steinorth@uni-hamburg.de 

Kulp-Wright Book Award 

Committee 
Thomas Berry-Stoelzle The University of Iowa thomas-berry@uiowa.edu 
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Mehr (JRI) Award Committee Keith Crocker Penn State University kcrocker@psu.edu 

Membership Committee Tyler Leverty University of Wisconsin-Madison ty.leverty@wisc.edu 

Nominations Committee Greg Niehaus University of South Carolina gregn@moore.sc.edu 

Patrick Brockett & Arnold Shapiro 

Actuarial Journal Award 

Committee 

Yijia Lin University of Nebraska-Lincoln yijialin@unl.edu 

Placement Committee Martin Halek University of Calgary martin.halek@haskayne.ucalgary.ca 

Program Committee Martin Grace 
Fox School of Business, Temple 

University 
martin.grace@temple.edu 

RMIR Award for Best Article 

Committee 
Joan Schmit University of Wisconsin-Madison jschmit@bus.wisc.edu 

Small Grant Committee Richard Butler Brigham Young University richard_butler@byu.edu 

Strategic Planning Committee Martin Boyer 
HEC Montréal, Université de 

Montréal 
martin.boyer@hec.ca 

Strickler Innovation in Instruction 

Award Committee 
Maria Rubio-Misas University of Malaga (Spain) mrubiom@uma.es 

Teaching Resources Committee Jing Ai University of Hawaii at Manoa jinga@hawaii.edu 

Witt (JRI) Award Committee Andreas Richter University of Munich richter@lmu.de 
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